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Commencement Information

n Sch. 9 Pt. 2 in force at 3.2.2011 by S.S.1. 2011/38, art. 2, Sch.

SCHEDULE 9

PART 2

ACQUISITION OF RIGHTS

LAND WHICH MAY BE ACQUIRED

Location

Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Sheet of Parliamentary
plans

L2
L2
L2
L3
L3
L5
L6
L6
L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

L8

Number of rights shown on
plans

233
244
272
354
363
503
616
617
832

838

845

847

854

855

856

857

859

861


http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2011/38
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2011/38/article/2
http://www.legislation.gov.uk/id/ssi/2011/38/schedule
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Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Firth of Forth

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Firth of Forth
Firth of Forth

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of
Edinburgh

L10

L10

L10

L10

L10

L10

L10

L10

L11

L11

L11

L12

L12
L12

L12

L12

L12

L12

L12
L12
L12

L12

1028

1040

1041

1042

1043

1045

1046

1049

1127

1149

1162

1222

1231
1260

1261

1263

1264

1267

1268
1271
1272

1274
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Queensferry, City of L12 1282
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1283
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1288
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1289
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1291
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1292
Edinburgh

Queensferry, City of L12 1295
Edinburgh

North Queensferry, Fife L13 1305
North Queensferry, Fife L13 1325
Firth of Forth L13 1331
Firth of Forth L13 1335
North Queensferry, Fife L13 1336
North Queensferry, Fife L13 1337
North Queensferry, Fife L13 1338
Firth of Forth L13 1339
Firth of Forth L13 1341
Firth of Forth L13 1350
Firth of Forth L13 1351
Rosyth, Fife L15 1529

Rosyth, Fife L15 1530
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