Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Forth Crossing Act 2011, Part 2. (See end of Document for details)

SCHEDULE 9 LAND WHICH MAY BE ACQUIRED

PART 2

ACQUISITION OF RIGHTS

Commencement Information

II Sch. 9 Pt. 2 in force at 3.2.2011 by S.S.I. 2011/38, art. 2, Sch.

Location	Sheet of Parliamentary plans	Number of rights shown on plans
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L2	233
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L2	244
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L2	272
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L3	354
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L3	363
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L5	503
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L6	616
Kirkliston, City of Edinburgh	L6	617
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	832
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	838
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	845
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	847
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	854
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	855
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	856
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	857
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	859
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L8	861

Forth Crossing Act 2011 asp 2 SCHEDULE 9 – Land which may be acquired Document Generated: 2023-05-26 Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Forth Crossing Act 2011, Part 2. (See end of Document for details)

L10	1028
L10	1040
L10	1041
L10	1042
L10	1043
L10	1045
L10	1046
L10	1049
L11	1127
L11	1149
L11	1162
L12	1222
L12	1231
L12	1260
L12	1261
L12	1263
L12	1264
L12	1267
L12	1268
L12	1271
L12	1272
L12	1274
	L10 L10 L10 L10 L10 L10 L10 L10 L11 L11

Changes to legislation: There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Forth Crossing Act 2011, Part 2. (See end of Document for details)

Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1282
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1283
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1288
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1289
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1291
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1292
Queensferry, City of Edinburgh	L12	1295
North Queensferry, Fife	L13	1305
North Queensferry, Fife	L13	1325
Firth of Forth	L13	1331
Firth of Forth	L13	1335
North Queensferry, Fife	L13	1336
North Queensferry, Fife	L13	1337
North Queensferry, Fife	L13	1338
Firth of Forth	L13	1339
Firth of Forth	L13	1341
Firth of Forth	L13	1350
Firth of Forth	L13	1351
Rosyth, Fife	L15	1529
Rosyth, Fife	L15	1530

Changes to legislation:

There are currently no known outstanding effects for the Forth Crossing Act 2011, Part 2.